Theresa Craig PO Box 156 Alderpoint, Ca 95511

November 14, 2019

Alderpoint County Water District Attn: Cheryl March PO Box 117 Alderpoint, Ca. 95511

Re: LETTER OF RESIGNATION

To Whom It May Concern:

Please accept this as formal notice of my resignation from the position of Water Board Member for the Alderpoint County Water District making my last day as a Water Board Member January 1, 2020.

After careful consideration, I have made the decision to resign in order to take care of important unaddressed issues that need more attention. Working for the Alderpoint County Water District has been a wonderful experience that has afforded me many valuable opportunities to learn and grow, and I am very grateful to have been a part of this organization.

I wish you and the Alderpoint County Water District continued growth and success in the future.

Sincerely,

(Theresa Craig)

Date _//

I, Leorgia I Hespen resign my post as Chairman of the Board for the alderpoint County Water District. It has been a pleasure to serve, but it's time for me to retire. Simerly Date: Der 12-2019